
2020-2021 Washington State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-13   Conf: 7-12   Home: 11-5   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Bonton, Isaac 21-20 742 35.3 128-327 .391 39-119 .328 77-117 .658 7 76 83 4.0 42 1 84 74 4 41 372 17.7
24 Williams, Noah 27-27 808 29.9 128-315 .406 47-124 .379 78-97 .804 19 77 96 3.6 64 3 72 72 6 42 381 14.1
00 Abogidi, Efe 27-27 658 24.4 83-169 .491 15-55 .273 60-74 .811 62 133 195 7.2 75 3 10 46 36 20 241 8.9
21 Jackson, Dishon 24-13 489 20.4 60-124 .484 0-0 .000 52-77 .675 35 67 102 4.3 65 5 6 29 22 9 172 7.2
04 Kunc, Aljaž 23-7 457 19.9 45-107 .421 21-62 .339 34-39 .872 31 67 98 4.3 36 1 12 13 3 15 145 6.3
11 Rodman, DJ 19-10 443 23.3 39-97 .402 23-56 .411 15-20 .750 28 42 70 3.7 33 0 17 15 2 7 116 6.1
23 Jakimovski, Andrej 25-19 630 25.2 46-147 .313 33-103 .320 12-20 .600 25 78 103 4.1 38 0 44 40 4 8 137 5.5
05 Bamba, TJ 23-4 314 13.7 34-70 .486 12-20 .600 17-23 .739 8 29 37 1.6 36 0 14 31 2 10 97 4.2
22 Rapp, Ryan 19-4 394 20.7 21-69 .304 11-40 .275 14-21 .667 5 44 49 2.6 34 1 39 29 2 6 67 3.5
15 Markovetskyy, Volodymyr 23-4 251 10.9 25-38 .658 0-0 .000 5-11 .455 24 31 55 2.4 36 0 4 15 13 2 55 2.4
02 Warren, Myles 20-0 192 9.6 15-42 .357 7-23 .304 4-10 .400 1 16 17 0.9 15 0 19 11 0 5 41 2.1
32 Miller, Tony 10-0 111 11.1 5-23 .217 0-5 .000 9-21 .429 10 16 26 2.6 13 0 7 11 1 1 19 1.9
33 Chatfield, Brandton 7-0 23 3.3 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.6 5 0 0 2 0 0 8 1.1
13 Rosario, Carlos 7-0 38 5.4 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 1 3 4 0.6 4 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.3
Total 27 5550 205.6 633-1539 .411 208-610 .341 379-534 .710 304 724 1028 38.1 496 14 328 411 95 167 1853 68.63
Opponents 5550 205.6 649-1565 .415 161-514 .313 362-512 .707 254 687 941 34.9 510 16 363 352 95 188 1821 67.44

Team Statistics WSU OPP
SCORING 1853 1821
    Points Per Game 68.6 67.4
    Scoring Margin 1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 633-1539 649-1565
    Field Goal Pct .411 .415
3 POINT FG-ATT 208-610 161-514
    3PT FG Pct .341 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 379-534 362-512
    FT Pct .710 .707
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 13.4
REBOUNDS 1028 941
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.2 –
ASSISTS 328 363
    Assists Per Game 12.1 13.4
TURNOVERS 411 352
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 167 188
    Steals Per Game 6.2 7.0
BLOCKS 95 95
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.5
ATTENDANCE 400 1
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-25 10-0
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Washington St. 865 947 5 8 9 1853
Opponents 859 923 5 8 0 1821

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 56-52 0
11/28/20 EASTERN WASH. W 71-68 0

* 12/02/20 OREGON ST. W 59-55 0
12/09/20 IDAHO W 61-58 0
12/13/20 PORTLAND ST. W 69-60 0
12/18/20 MONTANA ST. W 82-54 0
12/21/20 PRAIRIE VIEW W 90-62 0
12/23/20 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 62-52 0

* 01/02/21 ARIZONA L (2 OT) 82-86 0
* 01/07/21 at California W 71-60 0
* 01/09/21 at Stanford L 60-75 1
* 01/14/21 at UCLA L 61-91 0
* 01/16/21 at Southern California L 77-85 0
* 01/21/21 UTAH L 56-71 0
* 01/23/21 COLORADO L 59-70 0
* 01/27/21 at Colorado L 58-70 0
* 01/31/21 at Washington W 77-62 0
* 02/04/21 at Oregon W 74-71 0
* 02/06/21 at Oregon St. L 66-68 0
* 02/11/21 UCLA W 81-73 0
* 02/13/21 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA L 65-76 0
* 02/15/21 WASHINGTON L 63-65 0
* 02/18/21 CALIFORNIA W 82-51 200
* 02/20/21 STANFORD W (3 OT) 85-76 200
* 02/25/21 at Arizona L 53-69 0
* 02/27/21 at Arizona St. L (OT) 74-77 0

03/10/21 vs Arizona St. L 59-64 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Washington State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-12   Home: 4-5   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Bonton, Isaac 14-13 505 36.1 91-215 .423 28-76 .368 46-70 .657 3 41 44 3.1 26 0 62 48 2 31 256 18.3
24 Williams, Noah 19-19 582 30.6 92-238 .387 36-98 .367 58-70 .829 14 47 61 3.2 53 3 51 51 4 31 278 14.6
00 Abogidi, Efe 19-19 478 25.2 53-118 .449 10-44 .227 39-48 .813 40 85 125 6.6 53 2 7 34 21 14 155 8.2
21 Jackson, Dishon 19-12 436 22.9 53-111 .477 0-0 .000 41-60 .683 30 56 86 4.5 55 4 6 20 21 7 147 7.7
11 Rodman, DJ 14-5 328 23.4 31-71 .437 20-44 .455 11-15 .733 24 28 52 3.7 24 0 14 11 1 5 93 6.6
04 Kunc, Aljaž 17-5 330 19.4 35-81 .432 16-45 .356 22-24 .917 22 50 72 4.2 24 0 10 10 2 12 108 6.4
23 Jakimovski, Andrej 17-14 447 26.3 29-92 .315 20-66 .303 6-10 .600 15 45 60 3.5 30 0 35 23 3 3 84 4.9
22 Rapp, Ryan 11-3 219 19.9 16-43 .372 8-22 .364 8-13 .615 4 19 23 2.1 23 1 25 18 1 3 48 4.4
05 Bamba, TJ 16-4 246 15.4 25-54 .463 10-14 .714 9-10 .900 6 20 26 1.6 24 0 11 26 2 5 69 4.3
32 Miller, Tony 9-0 95 10.6 5-22 .227 0-4 .000 9-19 .474 8 14 22 2.4 13 0 7 10 1 1 19 2.1
15 Markovetskyy, Volodymyr 15-1 141 9.4 11-18 .611 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 12 14 26 1.7 26 0 2 11 4 1 25 1.7
02 Warren, Myles 14-0 98 7.0 6-21 .286 4-12 .333 1-2 .500 0 6 6 0.4 5 0 8 6 0 3 17 1.2
33 Chatfield, Brandton 3-0 7 2.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
13 Rosario, Carlos 7-0 38 5.4 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 1 3 4 0.6 4 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.3
Total 19 3950 207.9 448-1091 .411 152-428 .355 255-353 .722 217 463 680 35.8 362 10 238 290 62 117 1303 68.58
Opponents 3950 207.9 479-1074 .446 116-341 .340 277-393 .705 174 479 653 34.4 346 11 276 244 75 127 1351 71.11

Team Statistics WSU OPP
SCORING 1303 1351
    Points Per Game 68.6 71.1
    Scoring Margin -2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 448-1091 479-1074
    Field Goal Pct .411 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-428 116-341
    3PT FG Pct .355 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 255-353 277-393
    FT Pct .722 .705
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 14.6
REBOUNDS 680 653
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.4 –
ASSISTS 238 276
    Assists Per Game 12.5 14.5
TURNOVERS 290 244
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 117 127
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.7
BLOCKS 62 75
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.9
ATTENDANCE 400 1
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-44 10-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Washington St. 607 655 5 8 9 1303
Opponents 646 666 5 8 0 1351

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/20 OREGON ST. W 59-55 0
01/02/21 ARIZONA L (2 OT) 82-86 0
01/07/21 at  California W 71-60 0
01/09/21 at  Stanford L 60-75 1
01/14/21 at  UCLA L 61-91 0
01/16/21 at  Southern California L 77-85 0
01/21/21 UTAH L 56-71 0
01/23/21 COLORADO L 59-70 0
01/27/21 at  Colorado L 58-70 0
01/31/21 at  Washington W 77-62 0
02/04/21 at  Oregon W 74-71 0
02/06/21 at  Oregon St. L 66-68 0
02/11/21 UCLA W 81-73 0
02/13/21 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA L 65-76 0
02/15/21 WASHINGTON L 63-65 0
02/18/21 CALIFORNIA W 82-51 200
02/20/21 STANFORD W (3 OT) 85-76 200
02/25/21 at  Arizona L 53-69 0
02/27/21 at  Arizona St. L (OT) 74-77 0


